

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 627 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

MOHINI GIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI PRAKASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Binod Kr. Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 5th July, 2013.

In the meantime, further proceedings in petition bearing No. H.M.A. No.326 of 2012, filed under Section 13(1)(ia) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, for grant of divorce, pending in the Court of Additional Principal Judge, Family Courts, Rohini, Delhi, titled as "Ashwani Prakash Vs. Mohini Giri" shall remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
|COURT MASTER