

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2013

MOHINI GIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI PRAKASH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this
Transfer Petition, which is, accordingly,
dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[N. V. RAMANA]

New Delhi;
April 25, 2014.
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2013

MOHINI GIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI PRAKASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)